Technical Data 1172
Effective June 2015
Supersedes May 2014
BUSSMANN
SERIES
14x65mm photovoltaic fuses — 1500/1300Vdc, 2.25-32A
Catalog symbols / mounting style:
•	 PV-(amp)A14LF (cylindrical)

rating
(amps)
Voltage
rating
(Vdc)
Energy integrals I2t (A2s) Watts loss
Cylindrical
Cylindrical
with tags
Cylindrical with
10mm fixings
In-line with
crimp terminals Pre-arcing
Total at rated
voltage 0.8 In In
PV-2.25A14LF PV-2.25A14L-T PV-2.25A14LF10F PV-2.25A-CT 2.25 1500 4 8 1.4 2.3
PV-2.5A14LF PV-2.5A14L-T PV-2.5A14LF10F PV-2.5A-CT 2.5 1500 5 10 1.5 2.5
PV-3A14LF PV-3A14L-T PV-3A14LF10F PV-3A-CT 3.0 1500 8 14 1.7 2.8
PV-3.5A14LF PV-3.5A14L-T PV-3.5A14LF10F PV-3.5A-CT 3.5 1500 12 23 1.8 3.0
PV-4A14LF PV-4A14L-T PV-4A14LF10F PV-4A-CT 4.0 1500 18 34 2.0 3.3
PV-15A14LF PV-15A14L-T PV-15A14LF10F PV-15A-CT 15 1500 14 160 3.2 5.8
PV-20A14LF PV-20A14L-T PV-20A14LF10F PV-20A-CT 20 1500 34 400 3.8 6.9
PV-25A14LF PV-25A14L-T PV-25A14LF10F — 25 1300 65 550 4.1 7.5
PV-32A14LF PV-32A14L-T PV-32A14LF10F — 32 1300 105 900 5.7 10.4
Dimensions/configurations - mm:
Cylindrical PV-(amp)A14LF Cylindrical with 10mm fixings PV-(amp)A14LF10F
Cylindrical with tags PV-(amp)A14L-T In-line with crimp terminals PV-(amp)A-CT
+0.6